be assessed upon the property deemed to be benefited thereby. 	 - 

Adopted by the Council, January 15, Igor. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 7, 1901. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 14, 1905. 

No. 520. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifty-one thousand 

dollars ($51,000), the proceeds to be used for improvements to the Kings County 
Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section i. The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following reso-

[...]

for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, to the amount of fifty-one thousand dollars ($51,000), the proceeds whereof 
shall be applied by the Department of Public Charities for the following improvements: 

New roofs for the Male and Female Almshouses, Kings County Hospital.......... 	$6,000 on 

New laundry for the Kings County Hospital.........

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New York Charter, 

the Comptroller be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of four hundred and seventy 
thousand dollars ($470,000), in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the proceeds whereof shall be applied by the Department of Water Supply, as follows 
For fencing property acquired by the City for the sanitary protection of the water 

supply ...............

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of four 
hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($470,000), for the purpose of providing means for the 
payment of the expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 23, 1901. 
Adopted by the Council, May 7, 1901. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 14, 1901. 

No. 525. 
AN ORDINANCE to provide that the Millburn Reservoir may hold water.